503807385 05/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3854032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES DUNN	04/29/2016
TAHER BADERKHAN	04/29/2016
VINCENT MACHACEK	04/29/2016
HUSAM ALDELAQ	04/29/2016
JUAN FERREIRA	04/29/2016
DANIEL MORTON	04/29/2016
MOSHE BEN-ZACHARIA	04/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOUVISIT LLC	
Street Address:	29. W. 35TH STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)417-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-858-9945

Email: aarrubla@siberlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SIBER LAW, LLP

Address Line 1:28 W 44 STREET, SUITE 604Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000123-00100-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDRES F. ARRUBLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Andres F. Arrubla/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016	

PATENT 503807385 REEL: 038432 FRAME: 0562

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment1#page2.tif	
source=Assignment1#page3.tif	
source=Assignment1#page4.tif	
source=Assignment1#page5.tif	
source=Assignment1#page6.tif	
source=Assignment1#page7.tif	
source=Assignment1#page8.tif	
source=Assignment1#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038432 FRAME: 0563

Customer No.: 125394

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

Charles Dunn 29-07 31st Avenue, Apt. 2F Astoria, NY 11106

Taher Baderkhan 151 Lexington Ave., Apt. 7A New York, NY 10016

> Vincent Machacek 1815 79th Street Brooklyn, NY 11214

Husam Aldelaq 191 Saint Nicholas Ave., Apt. 2H New York, NY 10026

Juan Ferreira 107-03 111th Street South Richmond Hill, NY 11419

> Daniel Morton 57 N. Perkins Ave. Elmsford, NY 10523

Moshe Ben-Zacharia 530 2nd Ave., Apt. 5G New York, NY 10016

respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD FOR PROCESSING AND DELIVERING VIRTUAL REALITY CONTENT TO A USER

filed on April 29, 2016 and assigned Application Ser. No. 15/143,424

Atty. Dkt. No.: 000123-001000-US-NP Customer No.: 125394

AND WHEREAS.

YouVisit LLC 29 W. 35th Street, 12th Floor New York, NY 10001

respectively ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and/or §120 the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of any country which may be issued for said invention;

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of any country on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of SIBER LAW, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which

Page 2 of 9

Customer No.: 125394

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

4/21/1L Date	Charles Dunn
-----------------	--------------

Customer No.: 125394

04/28/2016

Taher Baderklan

Date

Customer No.: 125394

Vincent Machacek

Customer No.: 125394

4/29/16 Date

Husam Aldalac

Customer No.: 125394

4/29/16 Date

Juan Lol Juan Ferreir

Customer No.: 125394

Date

Daniel Morton

Customer No.: 125394

4/29/16

Date

Moshe Ben-Zacharia

[END]